The service will be completely withdrawn on 
December 31, 2005. 

CHANNELS (cont’d) 

A. Description of Services (cont’d) 

3. Special Bridging Service (cont’d) 

a. Split Band Bridging Arrangement (cont’d) 

3. Regulations (cont’d) 

c. A maximum of one hundred forty four (144) remote stations is permitted on a 

multipoint network. 

d. Remote stations connected to a Split Band Bridge shall be in the same serving office 

area in which the Split Band Bridge is located, except as provided for in paragraph e., 
following.